DATASHEET
Low Skew, 1-to-10, Differential-to-2.5V,
3.3V LVPECL/ECL Fanout Buffer
ICS853S111BI
ICS853S111BYI   REVISION C   JANUARY 10, 2014 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The ICS853S111BI is a low skew, high performance 1-to-10
Differential-to-2.5V/ 3.3V LVPECL/ECL Fanout Buffer. The

ICS853S111BI Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-TO-10, DIFFERENTIAL-TO-2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL/ECL FANOUT BUFFER
ICS853S111BYI   REVISION C   JANUARY 10, 2014 22 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
853S111BYILF ICS53S111BIL 32-Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tray -40C to 85C
853S111BYILFT ICS53S111BIL 32-Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
853S111BKILF ICS3S111BIL 32-Lead VFQFN Tray -40C to 85C
853S111BKILFT ICS3S111BIL 32-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
ICS853S111BI Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-TO-10, DIFFERENTIAL-TO-2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL/ECL FANOUT BUFFER
ICS853S111BYI   REVISION C   JANUARY 10, 2014 23 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date